507915278 05/19/2023 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7962405

	SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
		Name			Execution Date	
JOHN BLICHMANN						
RECEIVING PARTY DA Name:						
Street Address:		BLICHMANN ENGINEERING, LLC				
		912 LOGAN AVENUE				
City: State/Country:						
Postal Code:	INDIANA 47905					
	47905					
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 4					
Property Type		Numb	Number			
		738125	38125			
Patent Number: 1146		466898				
Application Number:	17	63166				
· ·		20225				
	I					
CORRESPONDENCE D	ATA					
Fax Number:						
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>						
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i>	provided; if					
Fax Number:	p rovided; ii 31 ⁻	that is unsucces	sful, it will be se			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone:	p rovided; ii 31 [°] tha	<i>that is unsucces</i> 77777920	sful, it will be se			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	brovided; ii 31 [°] tha TY	<i>that is unsucces</i> 77777920 ys.carvalho@gutw	s <i>ful, it will be se</i> einlaw.com			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	brovided; ii 31 ⁻ tha TY 250	<i>that is unsucces</i> 77777920 ys.carvalho@gutw _ER B. DROSTE	s <i>ful, it will be se</i> einlaw.com SUITE 590			
Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	brovided; ii 31 [°] tha TY 250 LA	<i>that is unsucces</i> 77777920 ys.carvalho@gutw _ER B. DROSTE) MAIN STREET, S	s <i>ful, it will be se</i> einlaw.com SUITE 590			
Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	brovided; ii 31 [°] tha TY 250 LA	<i>that is unsucces</i> 77777920 ys.carvalho@gutw _ER B. DROSTE) MAIN STREET, S FAYETTE, INDIAN	sful, it will be se einlaw.com SUITE 590 A 47901			
Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	brovided; ii 31 [°] tha TY 250 LA	that is unsucces 77777920 ys.carvalho@gutw _ER B. DROSTE MAIN STREET, S FAYETTE, INDIAN 12189.0052	sful, it will be se einlaw.com GUITE 590 A 47901 STE			
Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	brovided; ii 31 [°] tha TY 250 LA	that is unsucces 77777920 ys.carvalho@gutw _ER B. DROSTE MAIN STREET, S FAYETTE, INDIAN 12189.0052 TYLER B. DRC	sful, it will be se einlaw.com GUITE 590 A 47901 STE			
Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	brovided; ii 31 [°] tha TY 250 LA	that is unsucces 77777920 ys.carvalho@gutw LER B. DROSTE MAIN STREET, S FAYETTE, INDIAN 12189.0052 TYLER B. DRC /TYLER B. DRC 05/19/2023	sful, it will be se einlaw.com GUITE 590 A 47901 STE	nt via US M	ail.	
Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU IAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	brovided; ii 31 [°] tha TY 250 LA	that is unsucces 77777920 ys.carvalho@gutw LER B. DROSTE MAIN STREET, S FAYETTE, INDIAN 12189.0052 TYLER B. DRC /TYLER B. DRC 05/19/2023	sful, it will be se einlaw.com SUITE 590 A 47901 STE DSTE/	nt via US M	ail.	

PATENT REEL: 063693 FRAME: 0931

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, John Blichmann, the below named inventor, [hereinafter referred to as Assignor], has made an invention entitled:

BOILER APPARATUS AND METHOD THEREOF / IMPROVED KETTLE APPARATUS AND METHOD THEREOF, for which I have filed a patent application; and

WHEREAS, **Blichmann Engineering, LLC**, a company organized under the laws of **Indiana**, having an address of 912 Logan Avenue, Lafayette, IN, 47905 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, and in and to the patent application for this invention and any and all patents to be issued upon this application throughout the world;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I, as Assignor, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all patents which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, as well as all rights to claim priority in any country or jurisdiction or patent office on the basis of this application, and all applications for patents which may be granted to in any country or jurisdiction or patent office and all patents which may be granted on this invention in any country or jurisdiction or patent office, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and I hereby authorize and request any official of any country or jurisdiction or patent office whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all patents for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I HEREBY covenant that I have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in any country or jurisdiction or patent office, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns;

AND, I HEREBY authorize the attorneys/representatives that I have empowered to prosecute this application (US Pat. App. No. 62738125 filed 2018-09-27; US Pat. No 11466898 issued 2022-10-11, US Pat. App. No. 17963166 filed 2022-10-10 and 18/320,225 filed 2023-05-19; subsequent patent applications therefrom).

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand.

1

1. FULL NAME OF ASSIGNOR John Blichmann	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE John Blidmann 33C2D3BE31A0430	DATE May 16, 2023
ADDRESS 912 Logan Avenue, Lafayette, IN, 47905		CITIZENSHIP USA